Magaguadavic Lakes Association 2024

The Board of Directors of the Magaguadavic Lakes Association would like to welcome all prospective members and thank all current and former members for their support. We are confident that all of us have a special place in their heart for the beautiful Magaguadavic Lakes.

As President of the Magaguadavic Lakes Association, I would like to express my thanks to Water Committee Chairman - Lee Faulkner, Dam Monitoring Chairman - Steve Dow, Treasurer/ Website Chairman - Sean Seeley, Secretary/Membership Committee member - Mariet van Groenewoud, Dave Purdue - Vice President for guidance on all matters of concern, Nicole Fraser - 2024 Magaguadavic Lakes Association Calendar and Tom McGinn - DTI reports.

In 2024, the Magaguadavic Lakes Association would like to address three main items to enhance the future generations of the upper watershed of the Magaguadavic Lakes.

- 1. A Stewart's Guide Book on lake do's and don'ts and preserving the lake's history.
- 2. Invasive plant education, monitoring, diarizing and organizing an annual paddle of the lakes, photographing and analyzing the vegetation on the lakes perimeter.
- 3. Neighbourhood Watch Program promoting neighborly cooperation to address potential crime.

New committee members are welcome! The association is only as strong as the participation of its members. The board is seeking zone representatives to follow up on new and existing residents who may see value in having an active Magaguadavic Lakes Association. Nine zones have been established.

- Zone 1: Little Magaguadavic Lake (Representative: Mariet van Groenewoud)
- Zone 2: Al Hood Lane (Representative: To Be Confirmed, Elaine Hood)
- Zone 3: Saunders Road/Stephenson's Landing Lane (Representative: John Waite, David Shuve)
- Zone 4: Farm Point Road Area, Summer Lane and Curtis Lane (Representative(s) required)
- Zone 5: Duplissea Road/Mill Lane (Representative: To be confirmed: Randy Chase
- Zone 6: Sloan Lane/Dalvay Lane (Representative: Joy Doucette, Dieuwke McDonough
- Zone 7: Magaguadavic Lakes Islands (Representative(s) Required)
- Zone 8: Y Camp Area (Representative(s) Required)
- Zone 9: Magaguadavic Siding (Representative: To be confirmed, Earl Hart, Rod Cox

Please note: We are planning for succession of executive/board members. We hope you consider putting your name forward <u>before</u> our AGM of 2024 so we can have the membership approve your participation going forward.

Annual General Meeting

July 13th, 2024 - 11am - 2pm at the Y - Camp.

AGM 11 am to 12pm BBQ 12pm - 1pm (Hot dogs, bottled water etc.) Entertainment 12:30 pm - 1:30 pm - Jesse the Magician

Membership Dues Payment Options

\$20.00 per residence or cottage

1. Interac E-Transfer to magaguadaviclakesassociation@outlook.com (Preferred method - quick and saves bank fees)

2. Mail a cheque payable to: Magaguadavic Lakes Association

24 Blue Heron Drive

Hanwell, NB E3E 2L1

3. Cash in person at the Annual General Meeting to Treasurer, Sean Seeley. (Please have correct change.)

Warm regards, President,

John Waite